The model 700 MINI STROBE family is a single flash heavy duty strobe light featuring an all aluminum
housing, flange mounting, 360° Lexan® lens, hi-efficiency regulated solid state power supply and a plug-
in field replaceable heavy duty xenon strobe lamp. The 700–1274 will operate over 12 thru 74 VDC
without making any changes or adjustments. Most models are UL component recognized for use on
type E, EE, and ES electric industrial trucks covered by UL standard #583 (UL File #AU2049).
BKT
/M
OPTION
/DEMO
OPTION
/CC
OPTION
700–1274
/PM1
OPTION
/GM
Option
/LBO–MINI
OPTION
Multip
le Voltage In
put
ORDERING INFORMATION SPECIFICATIONS
Please specify lens color and the model number desired
Colors available are AMBER, BLUE, CLEAR, GREEN, or RED.
Model No. Description Voltage
700-110-15J     Single Flash, 15 Joule        120VAC
700-110 Single Flash      120VAC
700-240 Single Flash      240VAC
700-1274  Single Flash, UL recognized 12 thru 74VDC
700-120DC   Single Flash, UL recognized 120VDC
Mounting Options
/PM1 1/2" Pipe Mount
/M Magnetic Mount #90 Magnet
Other Options
/GM  Guard
/CP 9' Straight Cord and Cigar Plug (Not Shown)
/LBO-MINI Lens Blackout Segment 180°
/CC 10' Coil Cord with Cigar Plug
BKT Bracket with U Bolts
/DEMO Demo Prep with Battery Clamps
MICROSHIELD Vinyl, 180° Lens Blackout (Not Shown)
700-DC Clear Lens Dust Cover (Not Shown)
Ordering Example
Model No. Option
700-1274-AMBER + /M/CC
Note: All "/" options are factory installed only
Lamp Type Lens Type
3001 (700 Family) 700–L (specify color)
6001 (700–110–15J)
Voltage and Amperage
12-74VDC Draws 1.25 A avg. @ 12VDC tapering to
Draws 0.2 A avg.   @ 74VDC
120VAC Draws 0.17 A avg.
120VDC Draws 0.1 A avg.
240VAC Draws 0.12 A avg
Power Supply Output 11 Watts
8 Joules per Flash Standard Units
15 Joules per Flash Model 700-110-15J
Flash Rate
80 to 95 Flashes per Minute
Intensity
Lens Color 8 Joule 15 Joule
CLEAR 185 Candela eff. 360 Candela eff.
AMBER 160 Candela eff. 300 Candela eff.
BLUE 85 Candela eff. 160 Candela eff.
RED 40 Candela eff. 80 Candela eff.
GREEN 70 Candela eff. 140 Candela eff.
Size and Weight
6" Tall x 4.7" Dia. 1.3 lbs.
(152 mm) (119 mm) (.58 kg)
®
2100 WEST OBISPO
GILBERT, AZ. 85233
PHONE: 800–338–3133
FAX: 800–688–6627
700 MINI STROBE®
Single Flash